

## STAAR Surgical Co. (STAA)

MAY 14-15, 2024 | MIDWEST



### Management - STAAR Surgical Co.

# Patrick Williams Chief Financial Officer

TBD IR

#### **Roadshow Host**

#### **George Sellers**

Vice President
Healthcare Research
501-377-2065
george.sellers@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting times and itinerary subject to change. To join the trip or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

#### About STAAR Surgical Co.

**STAAR Surgical Corporation**, founded in 1982 and headquartered in Monrovia, California, develops, manufactures and markets implantable ophthalmic lenses used in cataract and refractive surgery. The Company's proprietary products address large existent markets valued at a combined \$7.0 billion and growing 4%. STAAR is the industry leader of the emerging refractive lens marketplace.



INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES & RESEARCH

stephens.com

f in **9** 800-643-9691

@ 2024 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC  $\parallel$  111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to <a href="https://stephens2.bluematrix.com/sellside/Disclosures.action">https://stephens2.bluematrix.com/sellside/Disclosures.action</a> or contact your Stephens Inc. representative for additional information. Please also note that the announcement may include one or more links to external or third-party websites. Stephens Inc. has not independently verified the information contained on such websites and can provide no assurance as to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that any opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens Inc. or its management. Additional information available upon request.